
                             

                              

                           

                                 

 

     

         

 

                   

 

       

          

                           

                    

                        

                       

                  

                  

                  

                       

 

 

                            

 

     

         

 

     

       

                      

                   

                      

                     

                  

                             

 

     

                          

                   

                      

 

 

                            

 

 

                       

                  

         

Abstract Return 
Union Forces 

Departments of the Ohio & Kentucky 
July 1864 

Department of Ohio 
Commanding General: Major General J.M.Schofield 

General Headquarters 

XXIII Army Corps (Schofield) 
Headquarters 
1st Division (troops 
2nd Division (Hascal1) 
3rd Division (Cox) 
4th Division (Ammen 
5th Division (Burbridge) 
Cavalry Corps (Stoneman) 
Heavy Artillery (Gibson) 
Engineers (McClure) 

Grand Total 

Department of Kentucky 
Commanding General Major General 

1st Division (McLean) 
Headquarters 
1st Brigade (Hobson) 
2nd Brigade (J.M.Brown) 
3rd Brigade (Hanson) 
4th Brigade (Ratliff) 
Camp Nelson Kentucky (Fry) 
Pieces of Artillery 

2nd Division (Ewing) 
Headquarters 
1st Brigade (Fairleigh) 
2nd Brigade (Grider) 

Grand Total 

(46/0) 

distributed to 2nd & 3rd divisions) 
(291/5,141) 
(314/6,943) 
(161/3,689) 
(428/8,414) 
(214/4,490) 
(44/1,314) 
(not reported) 

(1,430/29,755) 

S.G.Burbridge 

(100/1,930) 
(52/972) 
(54/1,459) 
(60/1,236) 
(76/1,035) 
(71 heavy, 

(2/0) 
(52/1,199) 
(29/583) 

(428/8,414)
 

32 field)
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